DOCUMENT : CYN-8Y-001
Page : 1
REVISION    : A0
SD50114XXX, PT RTD probe sensor
  PT Sensor
The history of revision change for the specification
Date Revision Changes
2019/09/21 A0 New Approval

REVISION    : A0
PT Sensor
Type Designation :
   SD     501    1   4     XXX
(1)     (2)    (3)  (4)     (5)
Where:
(1) Series No: SD= PT probe
(2) Resistance Value: 501=50X10=500 ohm
(3) TCR/Class: 1 = 3850/C
(4) Package type : 4 = Metal tube type
(5) Serial no
Characteristics :
Electrical
Item Specification and Requirement Test Method
Dielectric strength
Current leakage<1mA
No breakdown.
Apply 2000 VAC for 1 minute at 500℃ and
3000 VAC for I second at room temperature.
Insulation resistance >50 Mega ohms
Apply 500 VDC between the leads wire and
stainless steel tube for 1 second.
Short time overload
△R(0 degree):≤0.24%
Without distinct damage in
appearance.
Repeat 10 cycles as follow:
Apply current: 5mA rated current for 5
seconds and 30 seconds at room
temperature.
ESD △R(0 degree):≤0.24% Human body, 2KV.
DOCUMENT : CYN-8Y-001
Page : 5
REVISION    : A0
PT Sensor
Mechanical
Item Specification and Requirement Test Method
Bracket pull force >8 kgf
Apply axial pull force on the bracket
assembled in probe housing.
Wire pull force  >2.5 kgf
Apply axial pull force on the leads wire in
probe housing.
Crimping pull out force  >3 kgf
Fix the crimped terminal to the jig, apply axial
pull out force on the wire at the speed rate of
100 mm/minute
Endurance
Item Specification and Requirement Test Method
Low temperature test
△R(0 degree):≤0.24%
Without distinct damage in
appearance.
Keep the probe sensor in -55℃ for 1000
hours.
High temperature test
△R(0 degree):≤0.24%
Without distinct damage in
appearance.
Keep the probe sensor in 538℃ for 1000
hours.
Humidity test
△R(0 degree):≤0.24%
Without distinct damage in
appearance.
Keep the probe sensor in 60℃ and 90%~95%
R.H. for 1000 hours.
Thermal cycles
△R(0 degree):≤0.24%